

IFTM University Alumni Association (Regd.) (IUAA) Moradabad

Expression of Gratitude

Ref No: IFTMU/IUAA/2022/00063

Date: November 22, 2022

I am thankful to all the members of IFTM University family, who are alumni of either erstwhile IFTM/ CET or IFTM University, for earning the membership of IUAA and thereby magnifying the stature of IUAA at its Genesis.

Evolving further, I feel happy to request the entire IFTM University family for motivating the alumni in their touch/ fellow alumni / alumni in their family to earn the membership of IUAA and further elevating its stature.

| MEMBERSHIP DETAILS | | |
|--------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|
| S.No | Membership Type | Fee |
| 1. | Life Time Member | ₹ 2000 (Two thousand only) |
| 2. | General Member (Annual) | ₹ 500 (Five hundred only) |

BANK DETAILS

| Account's Name | IFTM University Alumni Association | |
|----------------|---------------------------------------------------|--|
| Bank's Name | Indian Bank | |
| Account Number | 7031442830 | |
| Account Type | Saving | |
| IFSC Code | IDIB000L547 | |
| Bank's Address | Lodhipur Rajput Branch, IFTM University Campus, | |
| | Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh, India. Pincode:- 244102 | |

IUAA is eagerly waiting to embrace each and every alumna /alumnus in its family.

(Prof. Anuj Srivastava) President IFTM University Alumni Association (Regd.) Moradabad

Copy to:-

- 1. Chief Patron/ Patrons/ Co-Patrons (IUAA)
- 2. Treasurer/ Vice President/ Secretary (IUAA)
- 3. All members of Management committee of IUAA
- The Directors of all the schools/ University polytechnic/ T&P/ HR/ Sports/ IQAC/ PRO & Legal Cell with request to motivate all concerned
- 5. The Director IT Services for display on university website
- 6. OSD to Chancellor and P.S to Vice Chancellor
- 7. P.A to Registrar / COE / Finance Officer
- 8. IUAA Cell

(Prof. Anuj Srivastava) President **President** IFTM University Alumni Association (Regd.) Moradabad